CH \$315.00 8872156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SURF MERGER LLC		05/13/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REFINITIV US LLC	
Street Address:	3 Times Square	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark			
88721569	S SCIVANTAGE			
86074417	SCIVANTAGE			
85300068	SCIVANTAGE			
85356882	MAXIT			
88721335	MAXIT			
77558374	PORTFOLIO DIRECTOR			
86148427	SCIVANTAGE DATA EXCHANGE			
86148372	SCIVANTAGE INVESTOR			
86148307	SCIVANTAGE PROFESSIONAL			
86135030	TRANSCENDING TECHNOLOGY			
88229679	MAXIT E2E			
88229758	E2E			
	88721569 86074417 85300068 85356882 88721335 77558374 86148427 86148307 86135030 88229679			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@refinitiv.com

Correspondent Name: London Stock Exchange Group

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0733

900643834

Address Line 1: c/o Intellectual Property

Address Line 2: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Katy ParsonsSIGNATURE:/Katy Parsons/

DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Merger Certificate (Surf Merger LLC into RUSLLC) 05-14-2020#page1.tif source=DE Merger Certificate (Surf Merger LLC into RUSLLC) 05-14-2020#page2.tif

source=DE Merger Certificate (Surf Merger LLC into RUSLLC) 05-14-2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0734

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SURF MERGER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "REFINITIV US LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"REFINITIV US LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.
2020, AT 2:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

4128251 8100M SR# 20203847866

Authentication: 202930200

Date: 05-14-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0735 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:50 PM 05/13/2020
FILED 02:50 PM 05/13/2020
SR 20203847866 - File Number 4128251

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SURF MERGER LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

REFINITIV US LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

May 13, 2020

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The entity surviving the merger is Refinitiv US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the entity being merged into the Surviving Company is Surf Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Company").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 13, 2020 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between the Merging Company and the Surviving Company has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity, in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company of the Merger is Refinitiv US LLC.

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware. Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended in accordance with applicable law and such Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, located at 3 Times Square, New York, NY 10036.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, without charge, at the request of any member of the Company or Surf Merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007423 FRAME: 0736

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Refinitiv US LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of May 13, 2020.

Refinitiv US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

-- DocuSigned by:

By: Richard Hoponick
Name: Richard Hoponick Vice President